=OP \$240.00 094787

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Patent Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Electric Capital Corporation	01/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heartland Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	2350 North Shadeland Avenue
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09478780
Patent Number:	4481744
Patent Number:	4573293
Patent Number:	D292129
Patent Number:	5335462
Patent Number:	5501043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eileen Sullivan

PATENT

REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0073

500004527

Total Attachments: 2 source=HEARTLANDPATRELEASE#page1.tif source=HEARTLANDPATRELEASE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0074

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") does hereby release, satisfy, terminate and discharge the pledge to it of, and its security interest in, the intellectual property of Heartland Industries, Inc. (DE), a Delaware corporation ("Heartland"), including, but not limited to, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the inventions disclosed therein, including any patents or applications that are continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, or substitutions of such patents initially recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2001 at Reel 011731 Frame 0509, and subsequently rerecorded to change the recordation date to August 4, 2000 at Reel 012428 Frame 0403.

The Administrative Agent warrants that promptly after execution of this Release it shall cooperate with Heartland, at Heartland's request and expense, to take whatever steps are necessary to record this Release. This Release shall be without recourse on, or further warranty by, the Administrative Agent, except that the Administrative Agent warrants that the patents of Heartland (including, but not limited to, the patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto) are free and clear of any security interest, lien or encumbrance created by or through the Administrative Agent.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Date: January 27, 2004

By: Name: David Ekizian

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

STATE OF NEW YORK

)ss.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

í

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 27th day of January, 2004, personally appeared David Ekizian, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Duly Authorized Signatory of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, and said person acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

BAPINE E. SRUCE

Matery Public - State of New York

NO. 01885057794

Charited in lings County

My Commission Expires March 25, 2006

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 25, 2006

Schedule A

US Patents

Reg. No.	Country	Title	Issue Date
4481744	United States	Timber-Framed Building structure	November 13, 1984
4573293	United States	Building structure	March 4, 1986
´D292129	United States	Building or similar article	September 29, 1987
5335462	United States	Building structure	August 9, 1994
5501043	United States	Yard barn with vinyl roof	March 26, 1996

US Patent Applications

App. No.	Country	Title
09/478780	United States	Door Construction for Outdoor
		Storage Building

Canadian Patents

Reg. No.	Country	Title	Filing Date
2131881	Canada	Storage Shed	September 12, 1994

The security interest of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, in the above-listed patents was initially recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2001 at Reel 011731 Frame 0509, and subsequently rerecorded to change the recordation date to August 4, 2000 at Reel 012428 Frame 0403.

PATENT RECORDED: 08/16/2004 **REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0076**

BUSDOCS/1277964.4